
The below notes are for drawings S-1 thru S-18 
 
NOTES: 
 

1. FOR PILE TYPE, LENGTH AND BATTER, 
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE.  

2. FOR SOIL BORINGS, SEE DRAWINGS  
   G-01 THROUGH G-06  
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POWER LINE ELEVATIONS GIVEN ARE APPROXIMATE AND

WILL VARY WITH WEATHER CONDITIONS AND CURRENT

BEING TRANSMITTED THROUGH LINES. CONTRACTOR

SHALL SURVEY OVERHEAD POWER LINES PRIOR TO 

TO PILE DRIVING TO VERIFY LOCATION AND ELEVATIONS

MAINTAIN REQUIRED SAFE, CLEAR DISTANCES BETWEEN PILE

MAY BE REQUIRED AT THIS LOCATION TO INSTALL PILES.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE DE-ENERGIZING AND

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE TEMPORARY RELOCATION

BECAUSE 230KV TRANSMISSION LINES SHALL NOT BE 

NOTES:

COMMENCEMENT OF WORK AND AGAIN IMMEDIATELY PRIOR 

NOTE: SPECIAL PILE DRIVING

      EQUIPMENT MAY BE 

      REQUIRED IN THIS AREA.

NOTE: SPECIAL PILE DRIVING

      EQUIPMENT MAY BE 

      REQUIRED IN THIS AREA.

1.

NOTES:

SEE NOTES ABOVE.

DRIVING EQUIPMENT AND OVERHEAD TRANSMISSION AND

DISTRIBUTION LINES. SPECIAL PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT
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TWO (2)-OVERHEAD 230 KV TRANSMISSION

LINES (T2, T3) EL. 110(|) TO REMAIN ENERGIZED,

NOT TO BE DISTURBED.  SEE NOTES.

ONE (1)- OVERHEAD 230 KV TRANSMISSION LINE (T3)

TO REMAIN ENERGIZED EL. 110(|)

NOT TO BE DISTURBED

(D3, D5, D6)

3-OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINES

NOT TO BE DISTURBED

(COORDINATE W/  ENTERGY)

SEE NOTES. EL. 77(|)

3-OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINES, (D1, D2, D4)

EL. 32(|), TO BE TEMPORARILY

RELOCATED BY ENTERGY. SEE NOTES

THIS DWG.

DE-ENERGIZED AND (3) DISTRIBUTION LINES (D3, D5, D6) SHALL 

BE DRIVEN IN SEGMENTS AND FIELD-SPLICED AS NECESSARY TO

RE-ENERGIZING OF 3 DISTRIBUTION LINES (D3, D5, D6) WITH 

OF 3 DISTRIBUTION LINES (D1, D2, D4) WITH WJLD AND 

TP-1

OF LINES. SEE SPECIFICATION SECTIONS 01100 AND 02315.
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PILE SCHEDULE (MONOLITHS)
MONOLITH
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NUMBER
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PILE PAYMENT LENGTH (PER PILE)

PROTECTED SIDEFLOOD SIDEELEVATION

PILE TIP

(PER MONOLITH)

TOTAL LENGTH
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113

1H:3V

1H:6V

1H:4V

1H:3V

12

3

8

6

125.40’

130.40’

130.40’

127.50’

391.20’

1003.20’

1530.00’

782.40’

138.30’

138.30’

138.30’

138.30’
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138.30’
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1H:2V (-)70.00

1H:2V (-)70.00

1H:2V (-)70.00

702.00’

624.00’

702.00’

702.00’

(-)135.00(-)135.00(-)135.00

(-)135.00
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(-)135.00

(-)135.00

(-)135.00(-)135.00
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(-)135.00
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1936.20’
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1936.20’

1936.20’

1936.20’

1936.20’

PILE TIP ELEVATIONS ARE FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY.

PILE LENGTHS COULD VARY 10-20%.

ACTUAL TIP ELEVATIONS WILL BE BASED ON PILE LOAD TEST RESULTS.



1H:3V

1H:3V

1H:3V

1H:3V

1H:3V

1H:2V

1H:2V

1H:2V

1H:2V

1H:2V

1H:2V

1H:3V
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132

CONC.

CONC.

9
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CONC. 8

9
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12
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128
CONC.

CONC.

CONC.
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11
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CONC.

CONC.

9

9
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CONC.
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11
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(-)65.00 65.70’

65.70’
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(-)70.00
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(-)70.00

(-)70.00

(-)70.00

(-)70.00
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702.00’
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936.00’

936.0’

858.00’
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(-)85.00
CONC.

1H:2V
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91.40’
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(-)85.00CONC. 6 91.40’
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CONC. 6

6

91.40’
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7

7

626.40’69.60’
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1H:2V
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9
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9
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9
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9
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525.60’
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702.00’
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548.40’
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TOTAL LENGTH

(PER MONOLITH)

MONOLITH

NOS.

PILE SCHEDULE (MONOLITHS)

ELEVATION

PILE TIPNUMBER

OF PILESSIZE

PILE

BATTER

PILE PAYMENT LENGTH (PER PILE)

FLOOD SIDE PROTECTED SIDE

PILE TIP ELEVATIONS ARE FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY.

PILE LENGTHS COULD VARY 10-20%.

ACTUAL TIP ELEVATIONS WILL BE BASED ON PILE LOAD TEST RESULTS.
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PILE TIPNUMBER

OF PILESSIZE

PILE
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65.70’

(-)65.00
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PILE TIP ELEVATIONS ARE FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY.

PILE LENGTHS COULD VARY 10-20%.

ACTUAL TIP ELEVATIONS WILL BE BASED ON PILE LOAD TEST RESULTS.
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9

9

(-)82.00
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TOTAL LENGTH

(PER MONOLITH)

MONOLITH

NOS.

PILE SCHEDULE (MONOLITHS)

ELEVATION

PILE TIPNUMBER

OF PILESSIZE

PILE

BATTER

PILE PAYMENT LENGTH (PER PILE)

FLOOD SIDE PROTECTED SIDE

PILE TIP ELEVATIONS ARE FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY.

PILE LENGTHS COULD VARY 10-20%.

ACTUAL TIP ELEVATIONS WILL BE BASED ON PILE LOAD TEST RESULTS.
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BONDING NOTES:

1.  #6 REINFORCING BAR TO BE WELDED TO THE TOP OF EACH STEEL SHEET PILE.

    #6 REINFORCING BAR SHALL NOT EXTEND ACROSS THE MONOLITH EXPANSION

    JOINT.

2.  BOND CABLE SHALL HAVE AN 8" DIA. LOOP TO ALLOW FOR STREESES.  BOND

    CABLES SHALL BE WELDED AS SPECIFIED TO ADJACENT STEEL PILES 7"

    BELOW BOTTOM OF CONCRETE.

3.  WELDED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE COATED WITH SPLICING EPOXY TO OBTAIN

    MOISTURE PROOF JOINT.  SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

4.  SPLICING OF #6 REINFORCING BAR WILL NOT BE ALLOWED.S-19
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PILE SPACING VARIES
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PILES BATTER VARIES
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SHEET PILING

VARIOUS TYPES 
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PILE BATTER VARIES

C/L HP14X89 COMPRESSION
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1
5
"
 M

H

18"CMP 24"RCP

24"CMP
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